16
x
8
6
-
2
U
 A

-	Humidity	5%	to	95%	RH
Certification CE/FCC/UL
ORDERING GUIDE
Part	No. Ethernet Interface EZIO Expansion
NAR-7100-1414-000 14 Copper GbE ports EZIO-300 or
EZIO-G400
Optional
NAR-7100-1014-000
6 Copper GbE ports & 4
Fiber GbE ports
EZIO-300 or
EZIO-G400 Optional
Removable	Smart	Fan 500W	ATX	PSU
x86-2U	Architecture	/	NAR-7100
17
ABN-464  Intel
®
 82571EB 4 GbE SFP 0
ABN-458 intel
®
 82571EB 8 GbE RJ45 0
ABN-484 Intel
®
 82571EB 4 GbE RJ45 2
ABN-522 Intel
®
 82598EB 2 GbE SFP+ 0
ABN-454 Intel
®
 82571EB 4 GbE RJ45 0
ABN-454L Intel
®
 82574L 4 GbE RJ45 0
ABN-484L Intel
®
 82574L 4 GbE RJ45 2
ABN-668 Intel
®
 82575EB 8 GbE SFP 0
ABN-482 Intel
®
 82571EB 2 GbE SFP 1
x86-2U	Architecture	/	NAR-7100
Tylersburg platform (Intel 5520), Up to 26 GbE ports
NAR-7100
Casewell PCI-Express Gen.2 NIP
Casewell NIP
PCI-Express Gen2
CPU Clock Core/Thread QPI Cache Memory TDP Turbo Socket
E5645                    2.40                6/12             5.86            12MB 1333            80W YES LGA1366
E5620                    2.40                4/8               5.86            12MB            1066             80W             YES           LGA1366
L5638 2.00                6/12             5.86            12MB 1333            60W YES LGA1366
L5618                    1.87                4/8               5.86            12MB 1066            40W YES LGA1366
E5540 2.53 4/8 5.86 8MB 1066 80W YES LGA1366
E5504 2.00 4/4 4.8 4MB 800 80W NO LGA1366
L5518 2.13 4/8 5.86 8MB 1066 60W YES LGA1366
L5508 2.00 2/4 5.86 8MB 1066 38W YES LGA1366
Processor Core
 Nehalem-EP	(45nm)	and	Westmere-EP	(32nm)